
 

 
MPH – CLINICAL SYSTEMS TRACK 

SAMPLE FULL-TIME PLAN OF STUDY 2014-16 
 

 

FALL 2014 Cr SPRING 2015 Cr 
MPH 704, Leading & Managing Public Health 
Systems 

3 MPH 710, Health Care Delivery in the U.S. 3  

MPH 731, Biostatistics 3 MPH 751, Epidemiology 3  

MPH 790, MPH Seminar (optional) 1 MPH 720, Environmental Health 3 

NURS 715: Advanced Community Assessment 3   

    

 10  9 
 
 

Summer 2015 Practicum, 3 credits 
 

 

FALL 2015 Cr SPRING 2016 Cr 
MPH 765, Cultural Competence in the Health 
Professions   3 PHRM 700: Preventing and Managing Chronic 

Illness 3 

HNES 725, Promoting Health through Policy, 
Systems, and Environment 3 MPH 793, Public Health Paper 3 

MPH 755: Introduction to Public Health in 
Clinical Systems 

3   

MPH 741, Social & Behavioral Sciences in 
Public Health 3 Elective  3 

    

 12  9 
  

 
 

Clinical Systems Track MPH Courses Offered for 2014‐16 
 

Fall 2014: 
HNES 725, Promoting Health through Policy, Systems, and Environment 
PHRM 665: Health Disparities and Cultural Competence in Health Care 
PHRM 715: Quantitative Methods for Outcomes Research (elective) 
MPH 755: Introduction to Public Health in Clinical Systems 
Nursing 715: Advanced Community Assessment 
MPH 790: Seminar 
EMGT 614: Spatial Analysis in Emergency Management (elective) 
 
Spring 2015: 
PHRM 685: Economic Outcomes Assessment (elective) 
MPH 700: Preventing and Managing Chronic Illness 
MPH 705: Global Health (elective ‐ every other year) 
 
 
 



 

 
 

 
 
Fall 2015 
HNES 725, Promoting Health through Policy, Systems, and Environment 
MPH 765: Cultural Competence in the Health Professions 
MPH 755: Introduction to Public Health in Clinical Systems 
Nursing 715: Advanced Community Assessment 
EMGT 614: Spatial Analysis in Emergency Management (elective) 

 
Spring 2016: 
PHRM 715: Quantitative Methods for Outcomes Research (elective) 
PHRM 685: Economic Outcomes Assessment (elective) 
MPH 700: Preventing and Managing Chronic Illness 

 


